UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#: 0615249078 Fee: \$26.50 Hagehe "Gene" Mode fall # For \$10.00 Cook County Hecorder of Decak Date: 06/01/: 906-03/47 PM Pg -1 of 2

Recording requested by Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

When recorded mail to: 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV-79

Valley, CA 93063 Simi

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL AND RETURN TO:

**HSBC** 577 LAMONT ROAD ELMHURST, IL 60126

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

01120776702005N Doc. ID# Commitment# 8000237

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

o canyon	Roda, J-	-			
nsfers t	:0:				
	Household Finance	Corporation III			
	577 Lamont Rd , Elm				
	5// Lamont Ru 4 Ein	114184 1E 00120	-taga dated	0/11/05	evecute
			dated	X/II/UD/	CACCACC

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 8/11/05, executed by:
RAUL MARTINEZ & OLIVIA AGULNACA Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as
RAUL MARTINEZ & OLIVIA AGULNACA MORTGAGO AS Page
Instrument No. 0524516053 on 912/05 in Book Page
of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK

COOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR # A5 JOINT TENANTS ILLINOIS. County BY THE ENTIRETY as husband 9 Tax Parcel = 1928321011, Original Mortgage \$53,000.00 7747 LONG AVE, BURBANK, IL 60459 Wife

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description) Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Countrywide Home Loans, In: Dated: 08/24/2005

> Celia Rodriguez, Collateral Processing
> Officer-Treasury Bank, N.A. as attorney in fact for Countrywide Home Loans, INC.

State of California County of Ventura

On 08/24/2005 before me, Jose Juarez, personally appeared Celia Rodriguez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they are subscribed. within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hard and official cost my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Jose Juarez

Prepared by: Celia Rodriguez PREPARED BY: 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV-20 **NITA PATEL** Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-6039 **577 LAMONT RD** ELMHURST, IL 60126 630-617-7000 Fell

JOSE JUAREZ COMM. #1473585 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 2, 2008

0615249078 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 20, 21, 22 AND 23 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 20 IN KEYSTONE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL AND RETURN TO:
HSBC
577 LAMONT ROAD
TO MALLURST, IL 60126 577 LAMUNT INC. 2 ELMHURST, IL 60126

Coot County Clark's Office 12077670